No.EDN-H(2)B(2)5&6/2023-TGT-Arts-Modification Directorate of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh Lal Pani Shimla-1.

Dated Shimla-171001 the

3

June, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of the competent authority and in partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H(2)B(2)5&6/2023-TGT-Arts-(Batchwise) dated 01.06.2023 vide which the following incumbent was appointed as TGT (NM) in the school shown in column No: 5 below is hereby re-adjusted against vacant post of TGT (NM) in the school mentioned under column No. 6:-

Sr. No.		Name and address of candidate	Sub.	Place of posting	Name of school where now adjusted
1	39	Sanjay Kumar S/O Sh. Sunder Ram V.P.O Ladda Teh. Ghumarwin Distt. Bilaspur H.P. 174026		GSSS Shivan (Shimla)	GSSS Gehrwin (SML)

Other terms and conditions of his/her appointment orders shall remain

unchanged.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.) 1 3 JUN 2023

Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh. June, 2023

Endst. No. Even dated Shimla-1710 All Hell-1

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. The concerned Deputy Director of Elementary Education H.P.

- 2. The concerned Principal/Headmster.
- 3. The above individual concerned.
- 4. The DA dealing with the transfer of TGTs.
- 5 Nodal Officer, IT Cell, with the request to upload the same on Departmental website.
- 6. Guard file.

Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh